onveying party(ies): DAVID A. FERRERA CHRISTOPHER G.M. KE s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	N Yes X No of Name hers(s): h a new application 1 nal numbers attach hspondence HT, LLP	ease record the 2. Name and Name:	Address of receiving <u>AICRUS CORPORA</u> ress: ress: ress: ress: ress: ress: ress: <u>495 Clyde Av</u> <u>s 495 Clyde Av</u> Sta S address(es) attache on date of the applic .(s) s X No	TION, a Delaware corporation enue, te <u>California 94043</u> d? Ves X No
DAVID A. FERRERA CHRISTOPHER G.M. KE s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No of Name hers(s): h a new application 1 hal numbers attach ispondence <u>HT, LLP</u>	Name: <u>M</u> Internal Addr Street Addre City <u>Mo</u> Additional named n, the executio B. Patent No	MICRUS CORPORAT ress:	TION, a Delaware corporation
CHRISTOPHER G.M. KE s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No of Name hers(s): h a new application 1 hal numbers attach ispondence <u>HT, LLP</u>	Internal Addr	s X No	enue, te <u>California 94043</u> d? U Yes X No cation is:
Conveyance: t	of Name hers(s): h a new application 1 hal numbers attach hspondence	City <u>Mo</u> Additional name(n, the executio B. Patent No hed? Yet	s X No	te <u>California 94043</u> d ⁷ Ves X ^{No}
t Change of greement Change of te: <u>APRIL 7, 1998</u> n number(s) or registration numb ment is being filed together with plication No.(s) SERIAL NO. 09/019,84 Addition address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECH	hers(s): h a new application 1 hal numbers attach hspondence HT, LLP	Additional name(s X No	d? □ Yes X No cation is:
The second secon	hers(s): h a new application 1 hal numbers attach hspondence HT, LLP	n, the executio B. Patent No ned? Yes	on date of the applic .(s) s X No	cation is:
te: <u>APRIL 7, 1998</u> In number(s) or registration numb ment is being filed together with plication No.(s) SERIAL NO. 09/019,84 Addition address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECH	n a new application 1 nal numbers attach spondence HT, LLP	B. Patent No	.(s) s X No	1
ment is being filed together with plication No.(s) SERIAL NO. ()9/019,84 Addition address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECH	n a new application 1 nal numbers attach spondence HT, LLP	B. Patent No	.(s) s X No	1
SERIAL NO. 09/019,84 Addition address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECH	nal numbers attach Ispondence HT, LLP	ned? Yes	s X No	patents involved 1
Addition address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECH	nal numbers attach Ispondence HT, LLP			patents involved 1
address of party to whom corre g document should be mailed: ULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTEC!	spondence HT, LLP			patents involved 1
ddress: <u>ATTN: JAMES W. PAL</u>	JL, ESQ.	1		
		7. Total fee X Enclo		\$ 40.00
dress: <u>10877 WILSHIRE BLVD.</u>	,	X Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit account
10TH FLOOR City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP 90024			deficiencies in encl	
		8. Deposit a	account number:	06-2425
			e copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC		
and signature.			Λ	
	information is true and	correct and any att	tached copy is a true cop	y of the original document.
ne of Person Signing		Signature		Date 1
51-0011 (exp. 4/94)		T	otal number of pag	es including cover sheet:
nts to be recorded with required				
			emarks	
AZZ 00000187 09019841 40.00 OP en reporting for this sample cover sheet is	Washington,	•		
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing W. Paul - Reg. # 29,967 ne of Person Signing 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) nts to be recorded with required RZZ 00000187 09019441 40.00 DP	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and W. Paul - Reg. # 29,967 ne of Person Signing 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detain this to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner of Pa	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at W. Paul - Reg. # 29,967 ne of Person Signing 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trad	by my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached oby is a true correct W. Paul - Reg. # 29,967 The of Person Signing 51-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made by DAVID A. FERRERA of San Francisco, California; and CHRISTOPHER G.M. KEN of San Mateo, California; Assignors, to MICRUS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 495 Clyde Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful THREE DIMENSIONAL SPHERICAL MICRO-COILS MANUFACTURED FROM RADIOPAQUE NICKEL-TITANIUM MICROSTRAND, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 6, 1998 and has Serial No. 09/019,841; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 09/019,841 and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 09/019,841 and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any

100212.1

-1-

Docket No. MICRU 45513

such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns, will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application Serial No. 09/019,841 or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

ASSIGNORS:

Date: April 7, 1998

Date: APRIL 7, 1998

CHRISTOPHER G.M. KEN

-2-

Docket No. MICRU 45513

100212.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
personally appeared DAVID A		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the date below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) ICCORPORATE OFFICER(S) ICCORPORA			
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	anaan ahaad ahaa - ju ahaa - ju ah da ah da ah da ah			
Though the data requested is not required by law,	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT _				
it could prevent freudulent restischment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE				

100212.1